White Paper Publication Contract

Institute for Credentialing Excellence 2025 M Street, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 www.credentialingexcellence.org



Copyright Assignment Agreement

In exchange for the copyright, revision, and reprint rights to _______, the white paper to be published through the Institute for Credentialing Excellence, the author(s) and ICE agree to the following terms and conditions in relation to the writing, publication, and promotion processes associated with this piece.

- I (the author) am agreeing to the following:
 - I agree to meet all negotiated, reasonable deadlines associated with the creation and preparation of my White Paper.
 - I attest that all content contained in the White Paper is my own, and/or appropriate copyright permissions have been obtained and can be provided to ICE upon request. Additionally, I understand that I will be asked to indemnify ICE against any claims of intellectual property right infringement (e.g. copyright) which relates to the contents of my White Paper asserted against ICE by any third parties.
 - I assign all copyright interests in the White Paper to ICE (including any prior derivative works, drafts, revisions, and reprints) and authorize ICE to publish my name, photograph, and biographical data in connection with ICE's use and promotion of the work.
 - I understand that I will receive a \$750 honorarium (divided among co-authors if applicable) *or* one complimentary ICE Exchange full registration upon final publication and that no royalty or other compensation will be granted from ICE for continued use of the work.

Signature	
Name	
Date	
Signature	
Name	
Date	

Copyright Assignment Agreement

In exchange for the copyright, revision, and reprint rights to ______, the white paper to be published through the Institute for Credentialing Excellence, the author(s) and ICE agree to the following terms and conditions in relation to the writing, publication, and promotion processes associated with this piece.

The Institute for Credentialing Excellence (ICE) agrees to the following:

- ICE will offer a total \$750 honorarium (to be split among co-authors) *or* one complimentary ICE Exchange full registration upon final publication of the White Paper.
- ICE will offer the opportunity to present White Paper content as a poster presentation at ICE Exchange (white papers that are published after September 1st will be presented at the next year's conference)
- ICE will publish the author's name, photograph, and biographical data in connection with ICE's promotion of the work.
- ICE will send one marketing e-blast upon final publication to both its member and non-member databases, announcing the White Paper's availability on the ICE website.
- ICE will feature an author interview in the ICE Digest.
- ICE's President or Executive Director will provide a letter of recognition to author's employer, upon request.

Signature

Denise Roosendaal, CAE Executive Director, ICE

Date